## 

D 1 4 M = 500 40		<b>19</b> 84 <b>19</b> 34 taill <b>188</b> 4 tabl				
Docket No: 70842 101080090 PForm PTO 1619 RECORDATION FORM COVER SH PATENTS ONLY			EET	Mail documents to be recorded with the require cover sheet(s) information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademark.  Box Assignments		
				Washington, D.C. 20231		
TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents	s and Trade			ched original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	<u> </u>	Conveyance Ty		1777,02		
New		Assignment	□ ;	Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	<del>-</del> 1	License		Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error		License	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #		☐ Merger		Other		
☐ Corrective Document						
Reel # Frame #						
Conveying Party(ies)			Rece	iving Party		
Name (Last, First MI.)		Execution Date (MM DD YYYY)				
Hobbs, Howard Kenneth		05 13 1999	1			
Benkendorf, Sol		05 13 1999	- -			
Wu, Stephen Hong-Wei		05 13 1999				
Tru, Ctophen Hong Trei				Factor Observed October		
				stman Chemical Company		
			a corporation of Delaware P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 U.S.A.			
	1		l .			
Application Numbers or Patent I	Numbers	or Patent Coope	ration	Treaty (PCT) Numbers		
Application Numbers or Patent I						
Application Numbers or Patent I Enter either the Patent Application Number Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S.	r or the Pate	ent Number (Do not ent	er both n	numbers for the same property).		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S Patent Application Numbers	r or the Pate	ent Number (Do not ent	er both n	numbers for the same property).		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S	r or the Pate	ent Number (Do not ent on Number has not bee	er both n	numbers for the same property).		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S Patent Application Numbers 09/312,109	r or the Pate S. Applicatio	ent Number (Do not ent en Number has not beer Patent Numbers	er both n n assigne	pumbers for the same property). ed. PCT Numbers		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S  Patent Application Numbers  09/312,109  If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in	r or the Pate S. Application Provided the second of the second of the second of the second of the se	ent Number (Do not ent en Number has not beer Patent Numbers	er both n n assigne	pumbers for the same property). ed. PCT Numbers		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S Patent Application Numbers 09/312,109  If this document is being filed together	r or the Pate S. Application Provided the second of the second of the second of the second of the se	Patent Application, Pages	er both n n assigne , enter t	PCT Numbers  PCT Numbers  he date the patent application was		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S   Patent Application Numbers  09/312,109  If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in  Correspondent Name and Address Michael J. Blake	r or the Pate S. Application r with a new eventor.	Patent Application, Pages	er both n n assigne , enter t	pumbers for the same property). ed. PCT Numbers		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S  Patent Application Numbers  09/312,109  If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in  Correspondent Name and Address  Michael J. Blake Eastman Chemical Compa	r or the Pate S. Application r with a new eventor.	Pages (total number of p	er both in assigned	PCT Numbers  PCT Numbers  he date the patent application was		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S  Patent Application Numbers  09/312,109  If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in  Correspondent Name and Address  Michael J. Blake Eastman Chemical Company.	r or the Pate S. Application I with a new eventor. ess any	Patent Application, Pages	er both in assigned	PCT Numbers  PCT Numbers  he date the patent application was		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S.  Patent Application Numbers  09/312,109  If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in Correspondent Name and Addressigned J. Blake  Eastman Chemical Compared P.O. Box 511  Kingsport, Tennessee 376	r or the Pate S. Application I with a new eventor. ess any	Pages (total number of p No. of Properties Fee Amount	er both non assigned	PCT Numbers  he date the patent application was  cluding attachments)  1  \$40		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S.  Patent Application Numbers  09/312,109  If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in Correspondent Name and Addressigned J. Blake Eastman Chemical Comparation P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 376  Phone: Reg. No.:	r or the Pate S. Application r with a new eventor. ess any 662	Patent Number (Do not enten Number has not been Patent Numbers  W Patent Application,  Pages (total number of p  No. of Properties Fee Amount Charge the above	er both no assigned a	ped.  PCT Numbers  he date the patent application was  cluding attachments)  1  \$40  d any additional fees to		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S.  Patent Application Numbers  09/312,109  If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in  Correspondent Name and Addressigned J. Blake  Eastman Chemical Compate P.O. Box 511  Kingsport, Tennessee 376  Phone:  (423) 229-1793  Reg. No.:  37,0	r or the Pate S. Application r with a new eventor. ess any 662	Pages (total number of p No. of Properties Fee Amount	er both no assigned a	PCT Numbers  he date the patent application was  cluding attachments)  1  \$40  d any additional fees to		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S.  Patent Application Numbers  09/312,109  If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in Correspondent Name and Addressigned J. Blake Eastman Chemical Comparation P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 376  Phone: Reg. No.:	r or the Pate S. Application I with a new eventor.  PSS  any  662  96	Pages (total number of p  No. of Properties  Fee Amount Charge the above Deposit Account is	er both non assigned enter the ages incompared	ped.  PCT Numbers  he date the patent application was  cluding attachments)  1  \$40  d any additional fees to  05-0221  d correct and any attached copy is a		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S Patent Application Numbers 09/312,109  If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in Correspondent Name and Addressigned Michael J. Blake  Eastman Chemical Comparation P.O. Box 511  Kingsport, Tennessee 376  Phone: (423) 229-1793  Reg. No.: 37,0  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belied true copy of the original document. Cl	r or the Pate S. Application I with a new eventor.  PSS  any  662  96	Pages (total number of p  No. of Properties  Fee Amount Charge the above Deposit Account is	er both non assigned enter the ages incompared	pCT Numbers  PCT Numbers  he date the patent application was  cluding attachments)  1  \$40  d any additional fees to  05-0221  d correct and any attached copy is a ed, as indicated herein.		
Enter either the Patent Application Number Enter PCT application Number only if a U.S.  Patent Application Numbers  09/312,109  If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in Correspondent Name and Addressigned J. Blake Eastman Chemical Comparation P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, Tennessee 376  Phone:  (423) 229-1793  Reg. No.:  37,0  Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief	r or the Pate S. Application I with a new eventor.  PSS  any  662  96	Pages (total number of p  No. of Properties  Fee Amount Charge the above Deposit Account is	er both non assigned enter the ages incompared	ped.  PCT Numbers  he date the patent application was  cluding attachments)  1  \$40  d any additional fees to  05-0221  d correct and any attached copy is a		

1 of 1

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010053 FRAME: 0321 Docket: 70842 PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Howard Kenneth Hobbs, Sol Benkendorf, and Stephen Hong-Wei Wu, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

## LIQUID CRYSTALLINE PHASE DRUG DELIVERY VEHICLE

executed by	Howard Kenneth Hobbs	the	13 14 day of	May	1999
executed by	Sol Benkendorf	the	13 Hay of	may	1999
executed by	Stephen Hong-Wei Wu	the	$13^{\frac{1}{1}}$ day of	May	1999

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its

PATENT REEL: 010053 FRAME: 0322 designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

Signed this <u>Bar</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1999

Howard Kenneth Hobbs

Signed this 13th day of may, 1999

Sol Benkendorf

Signed this 13th day of May, 1999

Stephen Hong-Wei Wu